

Bid Tabulation
Lindenwood Ave Culvert Replacement
Bid #4181
14STR18

Bid Opening Date: April 21, 2016

Item #	Description	Units	Est. Qty	GERSHENSON CONSTRUCTION		SPENCER CONTRACTING		IDEAL LANDSCAPING		TRAMAR CONTRACTING		WEST CONTRACTING	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Clearing & Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 19,095.50	\$ 19,095.50	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$14,182.00	\$14,182.00
2	Tree Removal	Each	12	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,892.71	\$ 22,712.52	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
3	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$56,460.00	\$56,460.00
4	Sawcutting	L.F.	232	\$ 4.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,067.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$3.00	\$696.00	\$5.00	\$1,160.00
5	Compacting Embankment	Cu. Yd.	240	\$ 34.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	\$240.00
6	Class "A" Excavation	Cu. Yd.	360	\$ 34.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 31.22	\$ 11,239.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$50.00	\$18,000.00	\$30.00	\$10,800.00
7	Embankment in Place (Borrow)	Cu. Yd.	240	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00
8	12" Rock Base (Granular Backfill)	Cu. Yd.	90	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 50.60	\$ 4,554.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$80.00	\$7,200.00
9	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4 in. thick)	Cu. Yd.	320	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 1,712.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$11.00	\$3,520.00	\$8.00	\$2,560.00
10	Bituminous Pavement Surface Mixture Type C	Ton	30	\$ 122.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 137.23	\$ 4,116.90	\$ 162.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$225.00	\$6,750.00
11	Bituminous Pavement Surface Mixture Type X	Ton	120	\$ 104.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 101.78	\$ 12,213.60	\$ 126.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$140.00	\$16,800.00	\$95.00	\$11,400.00
12	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt	Gal.	50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 345.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
13	6" D.I.P. mechanically restrained	L.F.	130	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 12,220.00	\$133.00	\$17,290.00	\$90.00	\$11,700.00
14	6" D.I.P. Iron gate valve, restrained mj x mj	Each	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
15	6" D.I.P. Ductile Iron tee	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
16	45 degree bend 6", restrained	Each	4	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 287.50	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
17	Fire hydrant assembly	Each	1	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
18	6" backflow prevention device	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
19	curb inlet	Each	2	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
20	Class "B" perforated undedrain (4")	L.F.	35	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$700.00
21	Chain link fence (60")	L.F.	100	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 37.38	\$ 3,738.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
22	Curb and gutter type B	L.F.	145	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 36.80	\$ 5,336.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$30.00	\$4,350.00	\$30.00	\$4,350.00
23	Furnishing type 2 rock ditch liner	Ton	80	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 2,024.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$22.00	\$1,760.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
24	Placing type 2 rock ditch liner	Ton	80	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 88.32	\$ 7,065.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$800.00
25	Furnishing type 2 rock blanket	Ton	540	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 13,662.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$22.00	\$11,880.00	\$22.00	\$11,880.00
26	Placing type 2 rock blanket	Ton	540	\$ 19.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 11,664.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$30.00	\$16,200.00	\$16.00	\$8,640.00
27	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,082.00	\$ 4,082.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
28	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 18,756.00	\$ 18,756.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00
29	Class B-1 concrete (culverts)	Cu. Yd.	145	\$ 750.00	\$ 108,375.00	\$ 757.81	\$ 109,503.55	\$ 810.00	\$ 117,045.00	\$450.00	\$65,025.00	\$962.00	\$139,009.00
30	Reinforcing steel (culverts)	Lbs	27,330	\$ 0.01	\$ 273.30	\$ 1.20	\$ 32,796.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 34,162.50	\$1.10	\$30,063.00	\$0.01	\$273.30
31	Precast concrete manhole - 48 in.	Each	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
32	Restoration	L.S.	1	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 9,982.00	\$ 9,982.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
33	Seeding and mulching	Acre	0.20	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00
34	Storm water pollution prevention plan (SWPPP)	L.S.	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,686.00	\$ 2,686.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
35	Construction surveying and staking	L.S.	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
				\$ 339,931.30		\$369,135.57		\$391,368.00		\$383,684.00		\$412,654.30	